
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5306
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2012
DISPUTE BETWEEN INDIAN AND CHINESE TRADERS
Patel Shri Devji

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the incidents of dispute and abduction have been increasing due to the transactions made between the Indian and Chinese traders through cash and hawala; and

(b) if so, the steps taken by the Government to check it?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI PRENEET KAUR)

(a) & (b) Consequent to the increase in India-China bilateral trade, there have been some instances of trade disputes. Such disputes are handled on the basis of the relevant rules and regulations of the country concerned.
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